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F.1/2-969/Estt./2023/Applications(56
NOTICE

Dated:L /05/2024

The Competent Authority is pleased to schedule the meeting(s) of Screening/ Selection
Committee(s) for the purpose of promotion under Career Advancement Scheme from Stage I to

Stage 2, Stage 3 to Stage 4 and Stage 4 to Stage 5 of various departments of DTU. The detailed
schedule of the CAS meeting(s) is as under:

Sr. No.
1.

2.

3.

4.
5.

6.

7.
8.

9.

Name of De artment
A lied Ph sics
Com uter Science and En ineerin

Information Technolo
Electronics & Communication En
Civil En ineerin

Mana ement-DSM
Mana ement-USME
Mechanical En ineerin

Electrical En ineerin

ineerin

Date & Time
30.05.2024 Thursda 10:00 a.m.
30.05.2024 (Thursday) 11:00 a.m.

30.05.2024 (Thursda 12:30 noon
30.05.2024 Thursda 02:00 .m.
30.05.2024 (Thursday) 03:00 p.m.

03.06.2024 Monda 10:00 a.m.
03.06.2024 Monda 02:00 .m,

The venue of the meeting(s) will be Conference Room, Vice Chancellor Office, 2nd Floor,

Main Admin Block, DTU.
All the Head of the concern Departments are requested to make it convenient to attend

the meeting of CAS as per the schedule mention above.
Further, all the faculty members whose cases are under consideration and found eligible

for promotion under CAS from Stage 3 to Stage 4 & Stage 4 to Stage 5 are requested to be
present in person for interview as per schedule above and list enclosed.

(Prof. Madh udan Singh)

Registrar
Encl: as above
F. 1/2-969/Estt,/2023/Applications
Copy to :

1.

2.
3.
4.

5.
6.

7.

P.A. Vice Chancellor for kind information to Hon'ble VC.
P.A. to Registrar for kind information to Registrar.

HOD, Department Concern.
Head, CC with the request to upload the same on University website.
IQAC Cell.
All the concern faculty members as per enclosed list.
Guard File.

Dated:21/05/2024

Dy. Registrar (Estt.)



DELHI TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY
The list of faculty members whose cases are under consideration and found eligible for

promotion under CAS from Stage 3 to Stage 4 & Stage 4 to Stage 5.

Sr. No.

I

Sr. No.

2

3

4

Sr. No.

5

6

Sr. No.

7

Sr. No.

8

9

10

11
12

13

14
15

16

Name
Dr. Pawan Kumar "I*yagi

A lied Ph sics

CAS Cases for Stage 3 to 4

Designation

Assistant Professor

Name

Dr. Aruna Bhat

Com uter Science and Engineering

CAS Cases for Sta e 4 to 5

Designation

Associate Professor

CAS Cases for Sta e 3 to 4

Dr. Rajesh Kumar Yadav [DCE] Assistant Professor

Electronics and Communication En ineering
CAS Cases for Stage 3 to 4

Dr. Deva Nand [DCEI

Name

Assistant Professor

Civil Engineerin
CAS Cases for Sta e 4 to 5

Dr. Pradeep Kumar Goyal
Designation
Associate Professor

Associate ProfessolDr. Shilpa Pal

Name

Dr. Prem Prakash [DCEI

Name
Dr. Roop Lal [DCEI
Dr. Pravin Kumar
Dr. Pushpendra Singh
Dr. M. S. Niranjan
Dr. Anil Kumar

Electrical En ineerin

CAS Cases for Sta e 3 to 4

Designation

Assistant Professor

Mechanical En ineerin

CAS Cases for Sta e 4 to 5

Designation

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

CAS Cases for Stage 3 to 4

Dr. Sanjay Kumar [DCE]
Dr. Mohammad Zunaid [DCEI
Dr. Manjunath K. [DCEI
Dr. Naushad Ahmed Ansari [DCE]

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Present Level

12

Present Level

13A

12

12

Present Level

13A
13A

Present Level

12

Present Level

13A
13A
13A
13A
13A

12

12

12

12


