DELHI TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY



Established by Govt. Of Delhi vide Act 6 of 2009 (Formerly Delhi College of Engineering) Shahbad Daulatpur, Bawana Road, Delhi – 110042

F.1/2-969/Estt./2023/Applications/ 458

Dated: 2 1 /05/2024

NOTICE

The Competent Authority is pleased to schedule the meeting(s) of Screening/ Selection Committee(s) for the purpose of promotion under Career Advancement Scheme from Stage 1 to Stage 2, Stage 3 to Stage 4 and Stage 4 to Stage 5 of various departments of DTU. The detailed schedule of the CAS meeting(s) is as under:

Sr. No.	Name of Department	Date & Time	
1.	Applied Physics	30.05.2024 (Thursday) 10:00 a.m.	
2.	Computer Science and Engineering	30.05.2024 (Thursday) 11:00 a.m.	
3.	Information Technology		
4.	Electronics & Communication Engineering	30.05.2024 (Thursday) 12:30 noon	
5.	Civil Engineering	30.05.2024 (Thursday) 02:00 p.m.	
6.	Management-DSM	30.05.2024 (Thursday) 03:00 p.m.	
7.	Management-USME		
8.	Mechanical Engineering	03.06.2024 (Monday) 10:00 a.m.	
9.	Electrical Engineering	03.06.2024 (Monday) 02:00 p.m.	

The venue of the meeting(s) will be Conference Room, Vice Chancellor Office, 2nd Floor, Main Admin Block, DTU.

All the Head of the concern Departments are requested to make it convenient to attend the meeting of CAS as per the schedule mention above.

Further, all the faculty members whose cases are under consideration and found eligible for promotion under CAS from Stage 3 to Stage 4 & Stage 4 to Stage 5 are requested to be present in person for interview as per schedule above and list enclosed.

(Prof. Madhusudan Singh) Registrar

Encl: as above

F.1/2-969/Estt./2023/Applications/ 458 Copy to:

Dated: 21/05/2024

- 1. P.A. Vice Chancellor for kind information to Hon'ble VC.
- 2. P.A. to Registrar for kind information to Registrar.
- 3. HOD, Department Concern.
- 4. Head, CC with the request to upload the same on University website.
- 5. IQAC Cell.
- 6. All the concern faculty members as per enclosed list.
- 7. Guard File.

(Dr. R. Kaushik) Dy. Registrar (Estt.)

DELHI TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY

The list of faculty members whose cases are under consideration and found eligible for promotion under CAS from Stage 3 to Stage 4 & Stage 4 to Stage 5.

	promotion under CAS from Sta	age 3 to Stage 4 & Stage 4	to Stage 5.
		ed Physics	
		for Stage 3 to 4	
Sr. No.	Name	Designation	Present Level
1	Dr. Pawan Kumar Tyagi	Assistant Professor	12
	Computer Scien	nce and Engineering	
	CAS Cases	for Stage 4 to 5	
Sr. No.	Name	Designation	Present Level
2	Dr. Aruna Bhat	Associate Professor	13A
	CAS Cases	for Stage 3 to 4	
3	Dr. Rajesh Kumar Yadav [DCE]	Assistant Professor	12
	Electronics and Con	nmunication Engineering	
	CAS Cases	s for Stage 3 to 4	
4	Dr. Deva Nand [DCE]	Assistant Professor	12
	Civil I	Engineering	
	CAS Cases	s for Stage 4 to 5	
Sr. No.	Name	Designation	Present Level
5	Dr. Pradeep Kumar Goyal	Associate Professor	13A
6	Dr. Shilpa Pal	Associate Professor	13A
	Electrica	al Engineering	
	CAS Cases	s for Stage 3 to 4	Y 3 3 5 7
Sr. No.	Name	Designation	Present Level
. 7	Dr. Prem Prakash [DCE]	Assistant Professor	12
	Mechanic	cal Engineering	
	CAS Cases	s for Stage 4 to 5	
Sr. No.	Name	Designation	Present Level
. 8	Dr. Roop Lal [DCE]	Associate Professor	13A
9	Dr. Pravin Kumar	Associate Professor	13A
10	Dr. Pushpendra Singh	Associate Professor	13A
11	Dr. M. S. Niranjan	Associate Professor	13A
12	Dr. Anil Kumar	Associate Professor	13A
	CAS Case	s for Stage 3 to 4	
13	Dr. Sanjay Kumar [DCE]	Assistant Professor	12
14	Dr. Mohammad Zunaid [DCE]	Assistant Professor	12
15	Dr. Manjunath K. [DCE]	Assistant Professor	12
16	Dr. Naushad Ahmed Ansari [DCE]	Assistant Professor	12

hour

Duy.